## **GREENVILLE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION**

Committee on County-State Agencies and Voter Registration and Elections

With

## Greenville Mental Health Center Board and Executive Director

## Piedmont Center for Mental Health Services Board and Executive Director

and

Representatives from the **South Carolina Department of Mental Health** 

## Agenda

Friday, January 18, 2019, 9:30 a.m. County Square, Conference Room G 301 University Ridge, Greenville, SC 29601

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Election of Committee Chairman
- 3. Consideration of Resolution Regarding Greenville Mental Health Center Merge
- 4. Committee Recommendation Regarding Resolution
- 5. Adjourn